

RCT ARCT No.5/2024

ARUN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SIR SHOBHA SINGH

08.01.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present : Appellant in person along with Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel.

Ms. Monika Phartyal, Proxy on behalf of Sh. Anand Singh, Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of the respondent. Same is taken on record.

As per the directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter is listed on **21.01.2025** for the purpose already fixed.

Reader/08.01.2025