

RCT ARCT No.5/2024

**ARUN KUMAR GUPTA Vs. SIR SOBHA SINGH & SONS
PVT LTD.**

08.07.2025

Present : Appellant in person with Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld.
Counsel.

Sh. Anand Singh along with Ms. Monika Phartyal,
Ld. Counsels for the respondent with Sh.Madan Jha,
A.R.

Replies to the applications U/s.151 CPC, U/s.5 of
the Limitation Act and U/o. XLI Rule 27 filed on behalf of the
respondent. Same are taken on record.

If the appellant wants to file the reply to the cross
objections, he may file the same within 15 days with advance
copy to Ld. Counsel for the respondent.

Now to come up on **14.08.2025** for arguments.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/08.07.2025