

RCT ARCT No. 5/2024

Arun Kumar Gupta Vs. Sir Shobha Singh & Sons Pvt. Ltd.

20.01.2026

Present : Sh. H.S. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

None for the respondent.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant submits that the appellant has challenged the order dated 17.12.2025 vide which the application filed by the appellant U/o. XLI Rule 27 CPC was dismissed. However, he candidly accepts that there is no stay by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. Ld. Counsel for the appellant seeks one opportunity for advancing arguments.

In the interest of justice, one opportunity is granted.

Put up for arguments on **17.02.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)

Principal District & Sessions Judge

New Delhi District

Patiala House Courts/ND/20.01.2026